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Date
September 10, 2021
To
All Approved Insurance Providers
All Risk Management Agency Field Offices
All Other Interested Parties
From
Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy
Subject
2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Cultivated Wild Rice and Forage
Production

Cultivated Wild Rice

The following additional price elections are provided for the 2022 CY cultivated wild
rice program in California and Minnesota counties with a September 30, 2021, sales
closing date.

Crop/Practice
Additional Price

Election
($/pound)

Established Price
Election ($/pound)

CAT Price
Election

($/pound)*
Cultivated Wild Rice
– Non-organic $1.55 $1.40 $0.86

Cultivated Wild Rice
– Organic $2.35 $2.10 $1.30

*Catastrophic (CAT) coverage is available for the actual production history
insurance plan only.

Forage Production

https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/product-management-bulletin/2021/pm-21-053
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/3248


The following additional price elections are provided for the 2022 CY forage
production program. These additional price elections apply to the Actual Production
History, Supplemental Coverage Option, and Enhanced Coverage Option plans for
select states specified in the table below.

Crop/
Practice State Type

Additional
Price Election

($/ton)

Established
Price Election

($/ton)

CAT Price
Election
($/ton)*

Forage
Production/
Non-organic

Illinois
Iowa
Michigan
Minnesota
Montana
Nebraska
North
Dakota
South
Dakota
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Alfalfa

$190
$146
$195
$152
$165
$120
$111
$130
$178
$193

$175
$131
$181
$136
$150
$112
$100
$116
$160
$173

$104.50
$80.30
$107.30
$83.60
$90.80
$66.00
$61.10
$71.50
$97.90
$106.20

Illinois
Iowa
Michigan
Minnesota
Wisconsin

Other
Hay

$130
$117
$149
$96
$125

$119
$106
$136
$87
$114

$71.50
$64.40
$82.00
$52.80
$68.80



Crop/Practice State Type
Additional

Price Election
($/ton)

Established
Price Election

($/ton)

CAT Price
Election
($/ton)*

Forage
Production/
Organic

Illinois
Iowa
Michigan
Minnesota
Montana
Nebraska
North
Dakota
South
Dakota
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Alfalfa

$209
$175
$215
$182
$198
$144
$133
$156
$214
$232

$193
$157
$199
$163
$180
$134
$120
$139
$192
$208

$115.00
$96.30
$118.30
$100.10
$108.90
$79.20
$73.20
$85.80
$117.70
$127.60

Illinois
Iowa
Michigan
Minnesota
Wisconsin

Other
Hay

$143
$140
$164
$115
$150

$131
$127
$150
$104
$137

$78.70
$77.00
$90.20
$63.30
$82.50

*Catastrophic (CAT) coverage is available for the actual production history
insurance plan only.

DISPOSAL DATE:
December 31, 2022


