PM-21-053: 2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Cultivated Wild Rice and Forage Production

View PDF

Date

September 10, 2021

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy

Subject

2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Cultivated Wild Rice and Forage Production

Cultivated Wild Rice

The following additional price elections are provided for the 2022 CY cultivated wild rice program in California and Minnesota counties with a September 30, 2021, sales closing date.

Crop/Practice	Additional Price Election (\$/pound)	Established Price Election (\$/pound)	CAT Price Election (\$/pound)*
Cultivated Wild Rice - Non-organic	\$1.55	\$1.40	\$0.86
Cultivated Wild Rice - Organic	\$2.35	\$2.10	\$1.30

Crop/Practice

Additional Price Established Price Election(\$/pound) Election (\$/pound)

CAT Price Election (\$/pound)*

*Catastrophic (CAT) coverage is available for the actual production history insurance plan only.

Forage Production

The following additional price elections are provided for the 2022 CY forage production program. These additional price elections apply to the Actual Production History, Supplemental Coverage Option, and Enhanced Coverage Option plans for select states specified in the table below.

Crop/ Practice	State	Туре	Additional Price Election (\$/ton)	Established Price Election (\$/ton)	CAT Price Election (\$/ton)*
Forage Production/ Non-organic	Illinois Iowa Michigan Minnesota Montana Nebraska North Dakota South Dakota Wisconsin Wyoming	Alfalfa	\$190 \$146 \$195 \$152 \$165 \$120 \$111 \$130 \$178 \$193	\$175 \$131 \$181 \$136 \$150 \$112 \$100 \$116 \$160 \$173	\$104.50 \$80.30 \$107.30 \$83.60 \$90.80 \$66.00 \$61.10 \$71.50 \$97.90 \$106.20
	Illinois Iowa Michigan Minnesota Wisconsin	Other Hay	\$130 \$117 \$149 \$96 \$125	\$119 \$106 \$136 \$87 \$114	\$71.50 \$64.40 \$82.00 \$52.80 \$68.80

			Additional	Established	CAT Price
Crop/Practice	State	Type	Price Election		Election
			(\$/ton)	(\$/ton)	(\$/ton)*
Forage Production/ Organic	Illinois				
	lowa		\$209	\$193	\$115.00
	Michigan		\$175	\$157	\$96.30
	Minnesota	Alfalfa	\$215	\$199	\$118.30
	Montana		\$182	\$163	\$100.10
	Nebraska		\$198	\$180	\$108.90
	North		\$144	\$134	\$79.20
	Dakota		\$133	\$120	\$73.20
	South		\$156	\$139	\$85.80
	Dakota		\$214	\$192	\$117.70
	Wisconsin		\$232	\$208	\$127.60
	Wyoming				
	Illinois	Other Hay	\$143	\$131	\$78.70
	lowa		\$140	\$127	\$77.00
	Michigan		\$164	\$150	\$90.20
	Minnesota		\$115	\$104	\$63.30
	Wisconsin		\$150	\$137	\$82.50

^{*}Catastrophic (CAT) coverage is available for the actual production history insurance plan only.

DISPOSAL DATE:

December 31, 2022